SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary B to Original Senate Bill No. 318 by Senator Foil

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 17, after "<u>name</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert the following:
- 3 "so similar to a recording group as to cause confusion among members of the
- 4 **public.**"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 2, line 13, after "apply" delete the remainder of line and insert: "if any of the
- 7 **following occurs:**"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 2, line 24, after "is not" insert "so" and after "group" and before the period "."
- insert "as to cause confusion among members of the public"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 29, after "conducting, or" insert "a person who"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, delete lines 3 through 5 and insert:
- 15 "(2) In connection with the permanent injunction issued pursuant to this
- Subsection, the court shall order a person who violates the provisions of this Section
- 17 to restore actual damages and property that may have been acquired as a result of a
- 18 **violation of this Section.**"